

Rates booklet 2018 Valid 01/01/2018-31/12/2018





Rates 2018 -containers

handling index 1.0356 base index 1.1111		base fee			customs broker (c	argo owner)	-rates inclu	de index	handling fee includes index	
type of cargo	infrastructure fee	handling fee	Weighing container	container electricity connectio	infrastructure fee	handling fee	Weighing container	container electricity connectio	infrastruct ure fee	handling fee
Import			•	•		•		•		
full container 20'	194	566		51	215.55			56.67		586.15
full container 40'	217	793		78	241.11			86.67		821.23
Empty 20' container	55	259							61.11	268.22
Empty 40' container	75	363							83.33	375.92
Export										
full container 20'	108	566	20.58	51	120.00		31.98	56.67		586.15
full container 40'	117	793	20.58	78	130.00		31.98	86.67		821.23
empty 20' container	44	259							48.89	268.22
empty 40' container	63	363							70.00	375.92
Transit containers		•								
container 20'	67	566		51	74.44	586.15		56.67		
container 40'	96	793		78	106.67	821.23		86.67		
Transship container										
container 20'	-	612.00		51.00				56.67		679.99
container 40'	-	680.00		78.00				86.67		755.55
Transship container that r	not declared before disc	harge								
container 20'	134.00	566.00		51.00	148.89	586.15		56.67		
container 40'	192.00	793.00		78.00	213.33	821.23		86.67		
Coastal transfer						•				
container 20'	infrastructure fee is to be paid in arriving port	566.00		51.00	infrastructure fee is to be paid in arriving port			56.67		586.15
container 40'	infrastructure fee is to be paid in arriving port	793.00		78.00	infrastructure fee is to be paid in arriving port			86.67		821.23



Rates 2018 -containers

handling index 1.0356 base index 1.1111		base fee			customs broker (c	de index	handling fee includes index			
type of cargo	infrastructure fee	handling fee	Weighing container	container electricity connectio	infrastructure fee	handling fee	Weighing container	container electricity connectio	infrastruct ure fee	handling fee
Shifting container to / fron	n terminal									
container 20'		566.00								586.15
container 40'		793.00								821.23
Shifting container on tern	ninal									
container 20'		283.00				293.07				
container 40'		396.50				410.62				
Shifting container on vess	el									
container 20'		283.00								293.07
container 40'		396.50								410.62
Unstuffing service										-
container 20' (cargo weight up to 15 tons) -		846.00				876.12				
container 20' (cargo weight over 15 tons) - ton		56.00				57.99				
container 40' (cargo weight up to 21 tons) -		1176.00				1217.87				
container 40' (cargo weight over 21 tons) - ton		56.00				57.99				
unstaffed empty container 20' shifting-unit		64.75				67.06				
unstaffed empty container 40' shifting-unit		90.75				93.98				
stuffed cargo shifting-ton		of the 25% fee by type of cargo				of the 25% fee by type of cargo				



Rates 2018 -containers

Returning fee for local containers

Import container	cargo value-import	base rate	base rate includes index
	from 1 to 20,000 nis	-92	-102.22
	from 20,000 to 40,000 nis	-61	-67.78
	from 40,000 to 60,000 nis	-20	-22.22
	from 60,000 to 90,000 nis	0	0.00
	from 90,000 to 120,000 nis	34	37.78
	from 120,000 to 150,000 nis	60	66.67
	from 150,000 to 180,000 nis	108	120.00
	from 180,000 to 200,000 nis	142	157.78
	over 200,000 nis	179	198.89
Export container	cargo value-export	base rate	base rate includes index
	from 1 to 20,000 nis	-57	-63.33
	from 20,000 to 40,000 nis	-45	-50.00
	from 40,000 to 80,000 nis	-24	-26.67
	from 80,000 to 250,000 nis	0	0.00
	from 250,000 to 400,000 nis	36	40.00
	from 400,000 to 480,000 nis	54	60.00
	from 480,000 to 800,000 nis	108	120.00
	over 800,000 nis	198	220.00



		handling index 1.0356 base index 1.1111	total rates include index handling							ship agent- rates include
serial according to rate control order	type of cargo	calculation unit	infrastructu re fee	base handling fee	returning fee	fee include index	infrastruc ture fee	base handling fee	returning fee	base handling fee
1	Import cargo by direct delivery									
1.1	Beast	ton		81.00		83.88	25.56	41.94		41.94
1.2	Unitized paper rolls	ton	6.00	55.00	-0.70	56.96	6.67	28.48	-0.78	28.48
1.3	Loose paper rolls	ton	8.00	76.00		78.71	8.89	39.35		39.35
	Seed products in bulk		3.00	30.70		31.79		31.79		
1.5	Other unitized cargo	ton	6.00	67.00		69.39	6.67	34.69		34.69
1.6	Other loose cargo	ton	6.00	184.00		190.55	6.67	95.28		95.28
1.7	Dry bulk cargo	ton	0.60	21.80	-0.70	22.58	0.67	11.29	-0.78	11.29
1.8	Liquid bulk cargo	ton	5.00	21.80		22.58	5.56	11.29		11.29
1.9	Unitized metals	ton	6.00	59.00	-4.90	61.10	6.67	30.55	-5.44	30.55
1.10	Loose metals	ton	3.00	73.00	-2.70	75.60	3.33	37.80	-3.00	37.80
1.10	Scrap metal	ton	3.00	73.00		75.60	3.33	37.80		37.80
1.11	Pumped sugar	ton	3.00	2.97		3.08	3.33	1.54		1.54
1.12.1	Unitized wood	ton	3.00	65.00	-6.20	67.31	3.33	33.66	-6.89	33.66
1.12.2	Loose wood			89.00		92.17		46.08		46.08
1.13	Unitized sacks	ton	3.00	40.60	-2.10	42.05	3.33	21.02	-2.33	21.02
1.14	Loose sacks	ton	4.00	52.00		53.85	4.44	26.93		26.93
1.15	Uniformed cellulose fiber	ton	4.00	39.60		41.01	4.44	20.50		20.50
1.16	Loose cellulose fiber	ton	3.00	123.00	-10.10	127.38	3.33	63.69	-11.22	63.69
1.17	Grains and seeds in bulk	ton	3.00	22.80		23.61	3.33	23.61		



		handling index 1.0356 base index 1.1111		base fee	1	total handling	customs broker (cargo owner)- rates include index			ship agent- rates include index	
serial according to rate control order	type of cargo	calculation unit	infrastructu re fee	base handling fee	returning fee	fee include index	infrastruct ure fee	base handling fee	returning fee	base handling fee	
2	Import cargo by un - direct deliver	v	•					•	•		
2.1	Unitized paper rolls	ton	5.00	73.00	-2.00	75.60	5.56	47.12	-2.22	28.48	
2.2	Loose paper rolls	ton	8.00	103.00			8.89	67.31		39.35	
2.3	Seed products in bulk	ton	3.00	30.70		31.79	3.33	31.79			
2.4	Other unitized cargo	ton	6.00	102.00		105.63	6.67	70.94		34.69	
2.5	Other loose cargo	ton	6.00	210.00		217.48	6.67	122.20		95.28	
2.10	Unitized metals	ton	6.00	68.00	-4.40		6.67	39.87	-4.89	30.55	
2.11	Loose metals	ton	3.00	84.00	-1.20		3.33	49.19	-1.33	37.80	
2.11	Scrap metal	ton	3.00	84.00		86.99	3.33	49.19		37.80	
2.12	Full 20' trailer (ro-ro, T1 type	unit	130.00	302.00		312.75	144.44			312.75	
2.13	Full 40' trailer (ro-ro, T2 type	unit	165.00	383.00		396.63	183.33			396.63	
2.14	Empty trailer, type T3 packaging	unit	102.00	130.00		134.63	113.33			134.63	
2.15.1	Unitized wood	ton	3.00	90.00	-8.10	93.20	3.33	59.55	-9.00	33.66	
2.15.2	Loose wood	ton	3.00	123.00	-8.10	127.38	3.33	81.30	-9.00	46.08	
2.16	Handling of driving vehicles- vehicle	that can be driven, trans			d is a cargo by its						
2.16.1	Deadweight up to 1.4 ton	unit	464.00	74.00			515.55	76.63			
2.16.2	Deadweight between 1.4 ton and 4	unit	1,030.00	74.00		76.63	1,144.43	76.63			
2.16.3	Deadweight over 4 ton	unit	2,575.00	125.00		129.45	2,861.08	129.45			
2.16.4	Two-wheeled vehicles	unit	206.00	74.00		76.63	228.89	76.63			
2.17	Handling of other vehicles- vehicle th				icles transported				ed on 100%	handling fee)	
2.17.1	Deadweight up to 1.4 ton	handling fee is	464.00	102.00		105.63	515.55	52.82		52.82	
2.17.2	Deadweight between 1.4 ton and 4	calculated by ton,	1,030.00	102.00		105.63	1,144.43	52.82		52.82	
2.17.3	Deadweight over 4 ton	infrastructure fee	2,575.00	102.00		105.63	2,861.08	52.82		52.82	
2.17.4	Two-wheeled vehicles	calculated by units	206.00	102.00		105.63	228.89	52.82		52.82	
2.18	Unitized sacks	ton	3.00	57.00	-2.10		3.33	38.01	-2.33	21.02	
2.19	Loose sacks	ton	4.00	64.00		66.28	4.44	39.35		26.93	
2.2	Mailbag (the rate per bag not in a container)	unit	2.00	5.90		6.11	2.22	3.06		3.06	
2.21	Uniformed cellulose fiber	ton	4.00	53.00	-1.40	54.89	4.44	34.38	-1.56	20.50	
2.22	Grains and seeds in bulk	ton	2.00	22.80		23.61	2.22	23.61			
Port Regulations	Small consignment (under 10 ton)	ton	depends of cargo type- according to weight declared	93.18		103.53	depends of cargo type- according to weight declared	103.53			



•		handling index 1.0356 base index 1.1111		base fee		total handling			•	ship agent- rates include index
serial according to rate control order	type of cargo	calculation unit	infrastructu re fee	base handling fee	returning fee	fee include index	infrastruct ure fee	base handling fee	returning fee	base handling fee
3	Export cargo by direct delivery									
3.1	Beast	ton	15.00	81.00		83.88	16.67	41.94		41.94
3.2	Unitized paper rolls	ton	4.00	67.00		69.39	4.44	34.69		34.69
3.3	Loose paper rolls	ton	4.00	184.00		190.55	4.44	95.28		95.28
3.4	Dry bulk cargo	ton	0.50	21.80	-1.60	22.58	0.56	11.29	-1.78	11.29
3.5	Liquid bulk cargo	ton	3.10	21.80		22.58	3.44	11.29		11.29
3.6	Unitized metals	ton	3.00	59.00	-2.80	61.10	3.33	30.55	-3.11	30.55
3.7	Loose metals	ton	2.00	73.00	-2.00	75.60	2.22	37.80	-2.22	37.80
3.7	Scrap metal	ton	2.00	73.00		75.60	2.22	37.80		37.80
3.8	Unitized sacks	ton	2.00	40.60		42.05	2.22	21.02		21.02
3.9	Loose sacks	ton	3.00	52.00		53.85	3.33	26.93		26.93
3.10	Agricultural products and canned foo	ton	2.00	63.00		65.24	2.22	32.62		32.62



		handling index 1.0356 base index 1.1111		base fee)	total handling fee	customs broker (cargo owner)- rates include index			ship agent- rates include index
serial according to rate control order	type of cargo	calculation unit	infrastructu re fee	base handling fee	returning fee	include index	infrastruct ure fee	base handling fee	returning fee	base handling fee
4	xport cargo by direct delivery									
4.1	Other unitized cargo	ton	3.00	102.00		105.63	3.33	70.94		34.69
4.2	Other loose cargo	ton	3.00	210.00		217.48	3.33	122.20		95.28
4.7	Unitized metals	ton	4.00	68.00		70.42	4.44	39.87		30.55
4.8	Loose metals	ton	2.00	84.00		86.99	2.22	49.19		37.80
4.9	Full 20' trailer (ro-ro, T1 type packagir	unit	78.00	302.00		312.75	86.67			312.75
4.10	Full 40' trailer (ro-ro, T2 type packagir		99.00	383.00		396.63	110.00			396.63
4.11	Empty trailer, type T3 packaging	unit	61.00	131.00		135.66	67.78	135.66		
4.12	Driven vehicles					-				
4.12.1	Deadweight up to 1.4 ton	unit	464.00	74.00		76.63	515.55			76.63
4.12.2	Deadweight between 1.4 ton and 4	unit	1,030.00	74.00		76.63	1,144.43			76.63
4.12.3	Deadweight over 4 ton	unit	2,575.00	125.00		129.45	2,861.08			129.45
4.12.4	Two-wheeled vehicles	unit	206.00	74.00		76.63	228.89			76.63
4.13	Other vehicles									
4.13.1	Deadweight up to 1.4 ton	handling fee is	464.00	102.00	-233.00	105.63	515.55	52.82	-258.89	52.82
4.13.2	Deadweight between 1.4 ton and 4	calculated by ton,	1.030.00	102.00	-233.00	105.63	1,144.43	52.82	-258.89	52.82
4.13.3	Deadweight over 4 ton	infrastructure fee	2,575.00	102.00	-233.00	105.63	2,861.08	52.82	-258.89	52.82
4.13.4	Two-wheeled vehicles	calculated by units	206.00	102.00	-233.00	105.63	228.89	52.82	-258.89	52.82
4.14	Mailbag (the rate per bag not in a con	•	2.00	5.90		6.11	2.22	3.06		3.06
4.15	Unitized sacks	ton	2.00	57.00		59.03	2.22	38.01		21.02
4.16	Loose sacks	ton	3.00	64.00		66.28	3.33	39.35		26.93
4.17	Agricultural products and canned food		1.00	94.00		97.35	1.11	64.73		32.62
Port Regulations	(Small consignment (under 3 ton	ton	depends of cargo type - according to weight declared	27.21		30.23	depends of cargo type -	30.23		



		handling index 1.0356 base index 1.1111		total handling customs broker (cargo owner)-			dex	ship agent- rates include index		
serial according to rate control order	type of cargo	calculation unit	infrastructu re fee	base handling fee	returning fee	fee include index	infrastruct ure fee	base handling fee	returning fee	base handling fee
5	Transit cargo									
5.1	Bulk	ton	4.00	handling		handling	4.44	handling		
5.4	Vehicles	handling fee is calculated by ton, infrastructure fee calculated by units	12.00	fee (100%) applies upon invites		fee (100%) applies upon invites	13.33	fee (100%) applies upon invites		
5.4	Other vehicles	ton	12.00	service,		service,	13.33	service,		
5.5	other transferred cargo	ton	12.00	according		according	13.33	according		
6	Transit petrol between local ports									
	Transit petrol between local ports	ton	5.80				6.44			
7	Transship cargo									
7.3	Full under 20' trailer / vehicles led driven	unit	infrastructure	115.00		127.78	infrastructure			127.78
7.4	Full over 20' trailer / vehicles led driven	unit	fee is to be paid in	199.00		221.11	fee is to be paid in			221.11
9	Bulk cargo in dedicated port facilities									
	Oil and petrol products export / import		5.80				6.44			
9.2	Grains and seeds import		2.00	22.80		23.61	2.22	23.61		
	Grain products import		2.00	30.70		31.79	2.22	31.79		
	Chemicals and liquids import	ton	5.00				5.56			
	Chemicals and liquids export	ton	4.00				4.44			
	Cement		4.00		-1.40		4.44		-1.56	
9.7	Brine	ton	0.50				0.56			



Storage Rates for Export / Import / Transit Containers 2018

Basic rates

Storage increments	standard containers		Refrigerated 50% ad		Hazardous material Containers 100%		
IIICI EIIIEIILS	20'	40'	20'	40'	20'	40'	
1 st week	98.689	149.392	148.034	224.088	197.378	298.784	
2 nd week	123.364	186.746	185.046	280.119	246.728	373.492	
3 rd week	148.027	224.088	222.041	336.132	296.054	448.176	
4 th week or higher	172.715	261.454	259.073	392.181	345.430	522.908	

Rates include index-1.111

Storage increments	standard containers		Refrigerated 50% ad	l Containers ditional	Hazardous material Containers 100%		
IIICI EIIIEIIIS	20'	40'	20'	40'	20'	40'	
1 st week	109.653	165.989	164.480	248.984	219.307	331.979	
2 nd week	137.070	207.493	205.605	311.240	274.139	414.987	
3 rd week	164.473	248.984	246.709	373.476	328.946	497.968	
4 th week or higher	191.904	290.502	287.855	435.752	383.807	581.003	



Storage Rates for Export / Import / Transit Containers 2018

Cumulative container storage rates by day includes index-1.1111

_	Storage	stan		_	erated		rdous
week	period		iners		ers 50%		erial
	(in days)	20'	40'	20'	40'	20'	40'
	1	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt
	2	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt
	3	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt
1	4	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt
	5	109.653	165.989	164.480	248.984	219.307	331.979
	6	219.307	331.979	328.960	497.968	438.613	663.958
	7	328.960	497.968	493.440	746.953	657.920	995.937
	8	466.030	705.462	699.045	1,058.193	932.060	1,410.924
	9	603.100	912.955	904.649	1,369.433	1,206.199	1,825.911
	10	740.169	1,120.449	1,110.254	1,680.673	1,480.339	2,240.898
2	11	877.239	1,327.942	1,315.859	1,991.913	1,754.478	2,655.885
	12	1,014.309	1,535.436	1,521.463	2,303.154	2,028.617	3,070.872
	13	1,151.378	1,742.929	1,727.068	2,614.394	2,302.757	3,485.858
	14	1,288.448	1,950.423	1,932.672	2,925.634	2,576.896	3,900.845
	15	1,452.921	2,199.407	2,179.382	3,299.110	2,905.842	4,398.814
	16	1,617.394	2,448.391	2,426.091	3,672.587	3,234.788	4,896.782
	17	1,781.867	2,697.375	2,672.800	4,046.063	3,563.733	5,394.750
3	18	1,946.339	2,946.359	2,919.509	4,419.539	3,892.679	5,892.719
	19	2,110.812	3,195.344	3,166.218	4,793.015	4,221.624	6,390.687
	20	2,275.285	3,444.328	3,412.928	5,166.492	4,550.570	6,888.656
	21	2,439.758	3,693.312	3,659.637	5,539.968	4,879.516	7,386.624
4 or higher	Each additional day	191.904	290.502	287.855	435.752	383.807	581.003



Storage Rates for Transship Containers 2018

Basic rates

Storage increments	stan conta	dard niners	Contain	erated ers 50% tional	Hazardous material Containers 100% additional		
	20'	40'	20'	40'	20'	40'	
1 st week	0	0	0	0	0	0	
2 nd week	123.364	186.746	185.046	280.119	246.728	373.492	
3 rd week	148.027	224.088	222.041	336.132	296.054	448.176	
4 th week or higher	172.715	261.454	259.073	392.181	345.430	522.908	

Rates include index-1.111

Storage increments	standard containers		Refrigerated Containers 50% additional		Hazardous material Containers 100% additional		
	20'	40'	20'	40'	20'	40'	
1 st week	0	0	0	0	0	0	
2 nd week	137.070	207.493	205.605	311.240	274.139	414.987	
3 rd week	164.473	248.984	246.709	373.476	328.946	497.968	
4 th week or higher	191.904	290.502	287.855	435.752	383.807	581.003	



Storage Rates for Transship Containers 2018

week	Storage period (in days)	standard containers		Refrigo Containo addit		Hazardous material Containers 100%		
	, , ,	20'	40'	20'	40'	20'	40'	
	1	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	
1	2	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	
	3	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	
	4	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	
	5	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	
	6	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	
	7	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	
2	8	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	
	9	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	
	10	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	Exempt	
	11	137.070	207.493	205.605	311.240	274.139	414.987	
	12	274.139	414.987	411.209	622.480	548.279	829.974	
	13	411.209	622.480	616.814	933.721	822.418	1,244.961	
	14	548.279	829.974	822.418	1,244.961	1,096.558	1,659.948	
	15	712.752	1,078.958	1,069.128	1,618.437	1,425.504	2,157.916	
3	16	877.225	1,327.942	1,315.837	1,991.913	1,754.449	2,655.885	
	17	1,041.697	1,576.926	1,562.546	2,365.390	2,083.395	3,153.853	
	18	1,206.170	1,825.911	1,809.255	2,738.866	2,412.340	3,651.821	
	19	1,370.643	2,074.895	2,055.964	3,112.342	2,741.286	4,149.790	
	20	1,535.116	2,323.879	2,302.674	3,485.818	3,070.232	4,647.758	
	21	1,699.589	2,572.863	2,549.383	3,859.295	3,399.177	5,145.726	
4 or higher	Each additional day	191.904	290.502	287.855	435.752	383.807	581.003	



General cargo storage rates 2018*

Type of cargo	Units of Calculation	Storage exemption (free storage days)	level A'	Basic rates	rates include index	level B'	Basic rates	rates include index
Unitized / loose paper rolls	per ton per day	Conditional exemption - 6 days	For the first 21 days of storage	5.99	6.65	From the 22th day	8.28	9.20
Other unitized / loose cargo	per ton per day	Conditional exemption - 6 days	For the first 21 days of storage	5.99	6.65	From the 22th day	8.28	9.20
Unitized / loose & scrap metals	per ton per day	Conditional exemption - 6 days	For the first 21 days of storage	3.82	4.24	From the 22th day	5.59	6.21
Wood - logs and boards	per ton per day	Conditional exemption - 6 days	For the first 21 days of storage	3.82	4.24	From the 22th day	5.59	6.21
Uniformed cellulose fiber	per ton per day	Conditional exemption - 6 days	For the first 21 days of storage	5.99	6.65	From the 22th day	8.28	9.20
Commercial vehicle	per ton per day	Conditional exemption - 6 days	For the first 21 days of storage	5.99	6.66	From the 22th day	8.28	9.20
Vehicles Deadweight over 4 ton	per ton per day	Conditional exemption - 6 days	For the first 21 days of storage	5.99	6.66	From the 22th day	8.28	9.20
Two-wheeled vehicle	per ton per day	Conditional exemption - 6 days	For the first 21 days of storage	5.99	6.66	From the 22th day	8.28	9.20
Unitized / loose sacks	per ton per day	Conditional exemption - 6 days	For the first 21 days of storage	5.99	6.65	From the 22th day	8.28	9.20
Grains and seeds in bulk	per ton per day	Non-conditional exemption - 8 days	From the 9th to the 30th day	3.00	3.33	Each extra day	5.00	5.56
Seed products in bulk	per ton per day	Non-conditional exemption - 8 days	From the 9th to the 30th day	3.00	3.33	Each extra day	5.00	5.56
Small consignment (under 10 ton)	per ton per day	Non-conditional exemption - 30 days	From the 31th day	8.28	9.20			
Empty 20' container	unit	No exemption	per unit per day	9.53	10.59			
Empty 40' container	unit	No exemption	per unit per day	14.30	15.88			
Full 20' trailer (ro-ro, T1 type packaging)	unit	Conditional exemption - 6 days	For the first 28 days of storage	51.04	56.71	Each extra day	102.08	113.42
Full 40' trailer (ro-ro, T2 type packaging)	unit	Conditional exemption - 6 days	For the first 28 days of storage		84.84	Each extra day	152.72	169.68
Empty trailer, type T3 packaging- 20	unit	No exemption	per unit per day	31.15	34.61			
Passenger vehicle	unit	Conditional exemption - 4 days	per unit per day	20.38	22.64			
Mailbag (the rate per bag not in a container)	unit	Conditional exemption - 6 days	For the first 21 days of storage	5.99	6.65	Each extra day	8.28	9.20
Unstuffed cargo	depends of cargo type	Non-conditional exemption - 6 days	depends of cargo type					

Exemption days listed above are for import / export general cargo*